

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 22807/2019 in Civil Appeal Nos. 1071-1072/2017

SMT. NASEEMA KHAN

Appellant

VERSUS

SHAFIQR RAHMAN & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 15-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.

For Respondents

Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR
Ms. Anshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Umair Ahmed S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Prayer for early hearing of the appeals is
rejected.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master