

ITEM NO.801
(MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1071-1072/2017

SMT. NASEEMA KHAN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAFIQR RAHMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2024 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Gupta, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18th July, 2024.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR